Ohmite Mfg. Co.                                                                1-866-9-OHMITE฀•฀Int’l฀1-847-258-0300฀•฀Fax฀1-847-574-7522฀•฀www.ohmite.com฀•฀info@ohmite.com        51
S T A N D A R D  P A R T  N U M B E R S  F O R  T A P  S E R I E S
TAP1000 and 2000
1000 & 2000 Watt
Heat Sinkable Planar
The฀TAP฀series฀delivers฀
1000W฀or฀2000W฀of฀con-
tinuous฀power฀when฀properly฀

Test  Method Maximum ∆R
Short Time Overload 1.14 x √P*R / 10 sec @ 70°C Max % ∆Rsto = ±(2% + 0.05Ɵ)
Moisture Resistance (TA1K0) 1000 hrs @ 40°C, 90-95% RH ≤1%
 (TA2K0) 1750 hrs @ 40°C, 90-95% RH ≤1%
Thermal Shock MIL-STD-202, Method 107 MIL-STD-202, Method 107
Vibration, elec. MIL-STD-202, Method 201 ±2% Resistance
Vibration, mech. MIL-STD-202, Method 201 No Loose Terminal Screws
Load Life (TA1K0) 1000 Hrs 90 min ON / 30 min OFF ≤1%
 (TA2K0) 1750 Hrs 90 min ON / 30 min OFF ≤1%
Pulse Tolerance 52µF @ 2KV / 60 sec intervals, 104J ≤1%
20,000 Pulses
Dielectric Strength 6KVDC for 1 minute ≤1%
  1000 Watt
 Ohms 10% Tolerance
฀ 0.5฀ TA1K0PHR500KE
฀ 1฀ TA1K0PH1R00KE
฀ 2.5฀ TA1K0PH2R50KE
฀ 5฀ TA1K0PH5R00KE
฀ 7.5฀ TA1K0PH7R50KE
฀ 10฀ TA1K0PH10R0KE
฀ 15฀ TA1K0PH15R0KE
฀ 25฀ TA1K0PH25R0KE
฀ 50฀ TA1K0PH50R0KE
฀ 100฀ TA1K0PH100RKE
฀ 250฀ TA1K0PH250RKE
฀ 500฀ TA1K0PH500RKE
฀ 750฀ TA1K0PH750RKE
฀ 1000฀ TA1K0PH1K00KE
A P P L I C A T I O N  N O T E S
Proper฀heat฀sinking฀techniques฀are฀essential฀to฀performance฀of฀a฀TAP฀
resistor.฀Pleased฀follow฀these฀guidelines฀when฀designing฀TAP฀system:

must฀not฀exceed฀85°C.฀This฀can฀only฀be฀achieved฀if฀the฀thermal฀con-
duction฀to฀the฀heatsink฀Rth-cs<0.025°K/W.฀This฀value฀can฀be฀reached฀
by฀using฀thermal฀transfer฀compound฀with฀a฀heat฀conductivity฀of฀1W/mK.฀
The฀flatness฀of฀the฀cooling฀plate฀must฀be฀better฀than฀0.05mm฀overall.฀
The฀roughness฀of฀the฀surface฀should฀not฀exceed฀6.4µm.
•฀Due฀to฀very฀high฀power฀density,฀only฀liquid฀cooled฀heat฀sinks฀are฀rec-
ommended฀for฀applications฀when฀>300W฀power฀rating฀is฀desired.
•฀Properly฀designed฀heat฀sink฀should฀have฀more฀than฀2฀cooling฀pipes฀
under฀the฀surface฀of฀the฀TAP฀resistor.฀The฀Hydroblok,฀a฀4฀pass฀alumi-
num฀heat฀sink฀(http://www.ohmite.com/ta1k0-sink.html)฀is฀an฀example฀
of฀properly฀designed฀heat฀sink.฀฀
Check product availability at www.ohmite.com
  2000 Watt
 Ohms 10% Tolerance
฀ 0.5฀ TA2K0PHR500KE
฀ 1฀ TA2K0PH1R00KE
฀ 2.5฀ TA2K0PH2R50KE
฀ 5฀ TA2K0PH5R00KE
฀ 7.5฀ TA2K0PH7R50KE
฀ 10฀ TA2K0PH10R0KE
฀ 15฀ TA2K0PH15R0KE
฀ 25฀ TA2K0PH25R0KE
฀ 50฀ TA2K0PH50R0KE
฀ 100฀ TA2K0PH100RKE
฀ 250฀ TA2K0PH250RKE
฀ 500฀ TA2K0PH500RKE
฀ 750฀ TA2K0PH750RKE
฀ 1000฀ TA2K0PH1K00KE